After receipt of funds, the DEVELOPER shall make payment of expenses to the
vendor(s) or employee(s) indicated in the request for funds within two (2) working days
from the date of the deposit of funds by the DEVELOPER. HOME assistance shall not
exceed the total amount of $247,750.00 (Two hundred forty-seven thousand seven
hundred fifty and 00\100 dollars ) for all services required hereunder, depending on
funding availability (hereinafter "Grant") for performance under this Agreement, as
follows:

A. The DEVELOPER will provide for the administration and oversight of its project 
that includes acquisition, new construction, and a homeownership program for low-